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2024/2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

2-Jan-25 REVISED - 2ND HALF SCH

2ND HALF SCHEDULE
Saturday, January 4, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 10)

Moved to March 9th X-Roads/Vasco

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 10)

3:00PM St Georges DRC W. Oval

POSTPONED NVCC / YMSC

Moved to Sun Jan 5th PHC / Paget

Sunday, January 5, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 10)

12:30PM St Davids R Hood St. David's

12:30PM SCC S Rangers SCC

12:30PM SBRC BLVD W Hill

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 10)

3:00PM HPWC Dv Colts W. Oval

3:00PM Wolves D Town GGF

3:00PM PHC Paget PHC

Thursday, January 9, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 11)

9:00PM BLVD X-Roads GGF

Saturday, January 11, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 11)

3:00PM HPWC PHC W Oval

9:00PM D Town Dv Colts GGF

Sunday, January 12, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 11)

12:30PM S Rangers St Davids S Oval

12:30PM Vasco SBRC GGF

12:30PM SCC R Hood SCC

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 11)

3:00PM YMSC Wolves Police Field

3:00PM NVCC St Georges B Park??

Moved to Tue Jan 14th DRC / Paget

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 11)

Moved from Sun. Jan 12th 8:00PM DRC Paget DRC

Thursday, January 16, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 12)

SWITCH-1ST HALF - OCT 22-moved to Sun Feb 2 S Rangers/R Hood
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Saturday, January 18, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 12)

3:00PM St Davids SBRC St Davids

3:00PM SCC Vasco SCC

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 12)

3:00PM St Georges YMSC W. Oval

3:00PM NVCC D Town B Park

Sunday, January 19, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 12)

12:30PM R Hood BLVD GGF

12:30PM X Roads S Rangers St Davids

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 12)

3:00PM Paget HPWC S Oval

3:00PM Dv Colts DRC Police Field

3:00PM Wolves PHC B Park

Friday, January 24, 2025

FA CHALLENGE CUP FIRST ROUND MATCHES

8:00PM DRC Wolves DRC

Saturday, January 25, 2025

FA CHALLENGE CUP FIRST ROUND MATCHES

2:30PM St Davids Tuff Dogs St Davids

9:00PM D Town Paget GGF

Sunday, January 26, 2025

FA CHALLENGE CUP FIRST ROUND MATCHES

12:00PM YMSC X Roads Police Fld

12:00PM HPWC Terrance OFC W Oval

2:30PM Dev Colts NVCC Police Fld

2:30PM St Georges Inter BDA FC W Oval

2:30PM SCC PHC SCC

Tuesday, January 28, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 7)

8:00PM DRC D Town DRC

F.A CUP QUARTER-FINALS DRAW (11 OOAM)

Thursday, January 30, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

Moved to Sunday, Feb 2nd NVCC / HPWC

Saturday, February 1, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 13)

9:00PM Vasco BLVD GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

3:00PM Dv Colts Wolves Police Field

9:00PM D Town YMSC GGF
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Sunday, February 2, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 13)

12:30PM S Rangers R Hood S Oval

12:30PM SBRC X-Roads W Hill

12:30PM St Davids SCC St Davids

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

3:00PM Paget St Georges S Oval

3:00PM PHC DRC PHC

3:00PM NVCC HPWC B Park

Friday, February 7, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 14)

Moved to Sat - Feb 8th Wolves/St Georges

Friday, February 7, 2025

2025 Concacaf U17 Qualifers

3:00PM Anguilla Turks & Caicos NSC

8:00PM Bermuda Curacao NSC

Saturday, February 8, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 14)

9:00PM R Hood SBRC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 14)

3:00PM YMSC Paget Police Field

3:00PM Wolves St Georges B Park

8:00PM PHC Dv Colts PHC

9:00PM D Town HPWC GGF

Sunday, February 9, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 14)

12:30PM BLVD SCC GGF

12:30PM X-Roads St Davids St. David's

12:30PM S Rangers Vasco S Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 14)

3:00PM NVCC DRC B Park

Sunday, February 9, 2025

2025 Concacaf U17 Qualifers

8:00PM Bermuda Anguilla NSC

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

2025 Concacaf U17 Qualifers

3:00PM Curacao Turks & Caicos NSC

8:00PM Canada Anguilla NSC

Thursday, February 13, 2025

2025 Concacaf U17 Qualifers

3:00PM Curacao Canada NSC

8:00PM Turks & Caicos Bermuda NSC

February 14-15, 2025 ALL MATCHES ON FRI/SAT

FA CHALLENGE CUP QUARTER-FINALS

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD
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Sunday, February 16, 2025

2025 Concacaf U17 Qualifers

3:00PM Anguilla Curacao NSC

8:00PM Canada Bermuda NSC

Friday, February 28, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 15)

MOVED TO SUN MARCH 2ND DRC / HPWC

Dev. Cougars and Heart Health presentation

Saturday, March 1, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

8:00PM R Hood Vasco GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 15)

3:00PM Paget D Town S Oval

3:00PM Wolves NVCC B Park

Sunday, March 2, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

12:30 PM X-Roads SCC W Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 15)

3:00PM St Georges PHC W Oval

3:00PM YMSC Dv Colts Police Field

6:30PM DRC HPWC DRC

Friday, March 7, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 16)

8:00PM PHC YMSC PHC

Saturday, March 8, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

9:00PM BLVD St Davids GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 16)

3:00PM Dv Colts St Georges Police Field

Sunday, March 9, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 10)

12:30 PM X-Roads Vasco W Oval

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

12:30 PM S Rangers SBRC S Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 16)

3:00PM HPWC Wolves W Oval

3:00PM D Town DRC GGF

3:00PM NVCC Paget B Park

Friday, March 14, 2025 or Saturday, March 15, 2025

FA CHALLENGE CUP SEMI-FINAL MATCH

8:00PM TBD

Rhode Island, Crown Legacy and Bermuda League Select 

February 22nd

February 25th 

February 28th
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Sunday, March 16, 2025

FA CHALLENGE CUP SEMI-FINAL MATCH

3:00PM TBD

Friday, March 28, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 17)

9:00PM DRC YMSC DRC

Saturday, March 29, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 16)

Moved to March 30th SBRC / SCC

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 17)

3:00PM Wolves Paget B Park

8:00PM PHC D Town PHC

DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME BEGINS SUNDAY MARCH 30

Sunday, March 30, 2025

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 16)

12:30PM St Davids Vasco W Oval

12:30PM S Rangers BLVD S Oval

12:30PM R Hood X-Roads GGF

12:30PM SBRC SCC W Hill

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 17)

3:00PM Dv Colts NVCC Police Field

3:00PM HPWC St Georges W Oval

Moved to Sat March 29th PHC / D Town

Sunday, April 6, 2025

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 18)

3:00PM NVCC PHC B Park

3:00PM DRC Wolves DRC

3:00PM Paget Dv Colts S Oval

3:00PM YMSC HPWC Police Field

3:00PM St Georges D Town W Oval

Saturday, April 19, 2025

MASTER'S KO CUP FINAL

4:00PM TBD

Sunday, April 20, 2025

EXPANSION KO CUP FINAL  

2:00PM NSC

FA CHALLENGE CUP FINAL

4:00PM NSC

FIFA INTERNATIONAL WINDOW - 

MAR 17TH - 25TH 
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Saturday, April 26, 2025

TBD End of Season Symposium TBD

Sunday, April 27, 2025

RAIN DATE CUP MATCHES

EXPANSION KO CUP FINAL   

FA CHALLENGE CUP FINAL

Saturday, May 3, 2025 TBD BFA Awards TBD
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